
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047553-2025 

Award

Interim Head of Governance

Tees Valley Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047553
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0584e8 (view related notices)
Published 11 August 2025, 10:48am

Scope 

Reference

TVCA-PROC-0662

Description

Tees Valley Combined Authority (TVCA) intends to appoint an interim Head of
Governance to ensure continuity of statutory governance and democratic services. This
interim arrangement will maintain lawful decision-making, compliance, and transparency
while a permanent appointment is made.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0584e8


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1. Interim Head of Governance

Supplier

Penna PLC

Contract value

£68,068 excluding VAT

£81,681.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 31 October 2025

2 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

79600000 - Recruitment services

Contract locations

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Penna PLC

Companies House: 01918150

10 Bishops Square

London

E1 6EG

United Kingdom

Email: execapplications@penna.com

mailto:execapplications@penna.com


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Interim Head of Governance

Contracting authority 

Tees Valley Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDNG-8971-ZVCR

Teesside Airport Business Suite, Teesside International Airport

Darlington

DL2 1NJ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Interim Head of Governance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Penna PLC

	Contracting authority
	Tees Valley Combined Authority


		2025-12-07T18:18:29+0000
	TCPDF




